PAD
Avalon FM50
Fetal/Maternal Monitor
Philips M2705A
Technical Data Sheet
Intrapartum
The Philips Avalon FM50 is a state-of-the-art fetal/
maternal monitor, offering a high-end solution for

paper
9
Ordering Guide and Accessory Options
You can order the Avalon FM50 fetal monitor under the product
number M2705A. To order, precede the required option number
with M2705A (for example, M2705A  adds the noninvasive blood
pressure measurement). “K” options let you modify your order.
Below you will find tables giving you a quick overview of the monitor’s
standard capablities, and what is available as options. Refer to
“Standard Accessories Included” on page 12 for a list of items shipped
as part of the standard configuration. Start-up quantities of fetal
supplies are available in five convenient kits.
All features listed as options can be added at a later time (see
“Upgrade Options” on page 16).
Standard Speeds (real-
time traces)
3 cm/min, 2 cm/min,
1cm/min
ECG Wave Recording
(not real-time)
Emulated 25 mm/s
Print speed is
variable up to 20
mm/s and depends
on the print load
Stored Data
Recording/Trace
Recovery Printout
Print speed is
variable up to 20
mm/s and depends
on the print load
Paper Advance Up to 20 mm/s
Sensing Optical Reflex
Sensor for black
page marks
Accuracy
@ 3 cm/min,
2 cm/min,
1 cm/min
±5 mm/page
Usable Print
Width
128 mm
Resolution 8 dots/mm (200 dpi)
Time Delay to
see trace on
paper
<30s @ 1 cm/min
Trace Separation
Offset for FHR
(Ultrasound and
DECG)
Twin Standard FHR2 +20 bpm
Classic FHR1 +20 bpm
Triplet Standard FHR2 +20 bpm
FHR3 -20 bpm
Classic FHR1 +20 bpm
FHR3 -20 bpm
Built-in Thermal Array Fetal Trace Recorder
10